A RESOLUTION RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES AND SUPERSEDING RESOLUTION NO. 101-82.

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners restructured the administration of the Mason County Convention Center and Fairgrounds through Resolution No. 11-87, and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to include the Mason County Convention Center and the Mason County Fair as part of the General Services Department, and

WHEREAS, a new Special Revenue Fund known as Memorial Hall was created through adoption of the 1987 Mason County budget and placed under the control of the General Services Department,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Department of General Services shall include the following functions:

- 1. General Administration
- 2. Parks & Recreation
- Building
 Planning
- 5. Environmental Health
- 6. Consolidated Sewer & Water
- 7. Memorial Hall
- 8. Convention Center
- 9. Fair

DATED this 10th day of February, 1987.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairperson Eage

Commissioner Gibson

nelle

Commissioner McGee

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

xc: File General Services Accounting Dept (2) Treasurer